
EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 5/20/2013 5/31/2013-

6/17/2013 City of St. Charles

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

            18  374.00 05/30/2013 173126 SURFACE ASHPHALT

            18  5,588.50 05/30/2013 173127 SURFACE ASHPHALT

 5,962.50ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      109 AREA BLACK SOIL INC

         71848  2,250.00 05/23/2013 8509 TOPSOIL DELIVERY

 2,250.00AREA BLACK SOIL INC Total

      112 ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD

         73626  310.00 05/23/2013 150A PST OFFR SCRN 2-11 & 3-28-13

 310.00ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         75695  16.43 05/23/2013 54471/F MISC PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

         75695  62.99 05/30/2013 54532/F MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75695  23.38 05/30/2013 54584/F MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

 102.80DG HARDWARE Total

      130 ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY INC

         75697  5,384.10 05/30/2013 12483 ZEBRA RW420 PRINTER BUNDLE

 5,384.10ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY INC Total

      139 AFLAC

 15.42 05/31/2013 ACAN130531115354HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 05/31/2013 ACAN130531115354IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 181.28 05/31/2013 ACAN130531115354PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 151.97 05/31/2013 ACAN130531115354PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 25.20 05/31/2013 ADIS130531115354FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 05/31/2013 ADIS130531115354FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 42.48 05/31/2013 AVOL130531115354FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 136.94 05/31/2013 AVOL130531115354PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 21.46 05/31/2013 AVOL130531115354PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 16.32 05/31/2013 APAC130531115354FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 123.44 05/31/2013 APAC130531115354PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 36.18 05/31/2013 APAC130531115354PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident
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 13.57 05/31/2013 ASPE130531115354FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 05/31/2013 ASPE130531115354PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 81.36 05/31/2013 ASPE130531115354PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 163.33 05/31/2013 ADIS130531115354PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 109.67 05/31/2013 ADIS130531115354PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 05/31/2013 AHIC130531115354FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 16.20 05/31/2013 AHIC130531115354PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 103.24 05/31/2013 AHIC130531115354PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 05/31/2013 APAC130531115354FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 1,357.64AFLAC Total

      140 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

         75630  38.69 05/30/2013 F9400046865 RECHARGE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

 38.69CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         74635  9,650.00 05/30/2013 86659 STREAMLINE CUTTER

 9,650.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         75822  402.58 05/30/2013 SI-382642 SERVICE CALL 100 ILLINOIS ST

         75850  240.00 05/23/2013 SI-382516 LABOR 100 ILLINOIS AVE

         75850  277.50 05/23/2013 SI-382511 LABOR 200 DEVEREAUX WAY

         75839  123.75 05/23/2013 46987-1045 QRTLY CHARGES JUN-AUG 2013

         75839  137.83 05/23/2013 46090-1152 MONTHLY JUN 2013

         75839  1,396.20 05/23/2013 36648-1066 QRTLY CHARGES JUN-AUG 13

         75839  2,244.15 05/23/2013 30434-1163 QRTLY CHARGES JUN-AUG 2013

         75839  260.49 05/23/2013 149418-1015 QTRY CHARGES JUN-AUG 2013

         75839  1,068.51 05/23/2013 120197-1049 QTRY CHARGES JUN-AUG 2013

         75839  153.00 05/23/2013 116303-1035 QRTLY CHARGES JUN -AUG 2013

 6,304.01ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

 8,400.91 05/23/2013 62047 RGB VIBRATION TESTING

 8,400.91ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      163 ALL AMERICAN FLAG

         75614  214.00 05/23/2013 9245 MISC SUPPLIES FOR FLAG POLE

         75614  208.00 05/23/2013 9246 MISC FLAG SUPPLIES
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 422.00ALL AMERICAN FLAG Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 518.70 05/23/2013 2504942 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

 518.70ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      231 MELINDA ANYON

 640.50 05/23/2013 051713 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 640.50MELINDA ANYON Total

      236 APWA CHICAGO METRO CHAPTER

 30.00 05/23/2013 061113 CHRIS TIEDT MEMEBERSHIP MEETG

 30.00APWA CHICAGO METRO CHAPTER Total

      237 APPLIED CONCEPTS INC

         75368  5,888.00 05/30/2013 236074 MISC SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

 5,888.00APPLIED CONCEPTS INC Total

      246 AQUA BACKFLOW INC

 1,273.00 05/30/2013 2013-00154 ONLINE BACKFLOW PROGRAM

 1,273.00AQUA BACKFLOW INC Total

      250 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO

         72319  3,561.42 05/30/2013 13077 JOB 13-077 ROLLING HILLS MANOR

         75698  18,253.98 05/30/2013 13077A JOB 13-077 ROLLING HILLS MANOR

         75698  18,192.89 05/30/2013 13080 JOB 13-080 CAMBRIDGE/TYLERLARN

         72319  12,686.51 05/23/2013 13081 ROLLING HILLS MANOR

         72319  14,276.83 05/23/2013 13082 ROLLING HILLS MANOR

         75698  9,053.70 05/30/2013 13083 JOB 13-083 KIRK RD/ROYAL FOX

 76,025.33ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      269 ASHTON PUMPMATIC INC

         75631  148.18 05/23/2013 22095 PUMPMATIC STERILE

 148.18ASHTON PUMPMATIC INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         74932  4,440.00 05/30/2013 22474 VERSA CRIMP TOOL W/BATTERY

 4,440.00ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 29.00 05/23/2013 051513SW-A S WITT
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 29.00ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 70.00 05/23/2013 050813 VLAN 247

 70.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      285 AT&T

 546.82 05/30/2013 1619960205 SVC 5-19 TO 6-18-13

 546.82AT&T Total

      297 AV OVERHEAD DOOR

         75882  2,523.00 05/30/2013 22566 IDOT BUILDING REPAIR

 1,024.00 05/30/2013 22566A SERVICE CALL INDIANA ST

 3,547.00AV OVERHEAD DOOR Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         75593  249.73 05/23/2013 I0283567 S TORRES AWARDS

         75593  36.33 05/30/2013 I0284144 CHRISTOPHER MINICK

         75593  36.73 05/30/2013 I0284145 RICHARD WADDA

 322.79AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

 175.00 05/23/2013 433986 APRIL 2013 BCKGRND CHKS

 175.00BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      346 BUSBY INDUSTRIES INC

         75675  3,255.00 05/23/2013 13-0512 AIR BLWR REPAIR WWTP

 3,255.00BUSBY INDUSTRIES INC Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

         75823  1,092.99 05/30/2013 7898 REPAIRED PER ESTIMATE

 1,092.99STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         72320  220.00 05/23/2013 21800 818 TIMBERS TRAIL

 220.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      367 TOM BLUETT

 140.00 05/23/2013 050113 SAFETY WORK BOOTS

 140.00TOM BLUETT Total
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      387 BRANIFF COMMUNICATIONS INC

         75639  5,596.70 05/23/2013 0026592 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

 5,596.70BRANIFF COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

      395 BRIDGEWELL RESOURCES LLC

         75651  9,324.00 05/30/2013 0211138301

 9,324.00BRIDGEWELL RESOURCES LLC Total

      438 ACTION AUTO CLINIC

         75604  305.91 05/23/2013 7914 MISC REPAIR VEH 1738

 305.91ACTION AUTO CLINIC Total

      446 CARGILL INC SALT DIVISION

            14  12,588.26 05/23/2013 2901119015 DE-ICER SALT

 12,588.26CARGILL INC SALT DIVISION Total

      458 CASEY EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

         75858  14,400.00 05/23/2013 25256 PAVER RENTAL THRU 7-28-13

 14,400.00CASEY EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC Total

      467 PAHCS II

 169.88 05/23/2013 140877 APRIL 2013 POST OFFER TST

 169.88PAHCS II Total

      484 CG POWER SYSTEMS USA INC

         74094  65,280.00 05/23/2013 90026184 34.5KV TRANSFORMER

 65,280.00CG POWER SYSTEMS USA INC Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         75533  140.00 05/30/2013 43589 POLICE DEPT TOWING SERVICES

 140.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      495 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE CO

         75803  2,050.00 05/23/2013 201324065 OWNER'S ESCROW

 2,050.00CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE CO Total

      506 CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC

         75641  487.05 05/23/2013 248404 JUNE-JULY AGREEMENT 2013

 487.05CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER
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         72052  352.80 05/23/2013 827166868 MONTHLY CHARGES APRIL 2013

 352.80WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         75535  43.85 05/30/2013 344597907 FLEET DEPT UNIFORM CLEANING

         75535  43.85 05/23/2013 344594264 UNIFORM CLEANING FLEET

 87.70CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      530 CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC

         75086  1,809.00 05/23/2013 11414 SERVICE EAST SIDE GARAGE

         75086  1,120.95 05/23/2013 11415 WEST SIDE GARAGE LEVEL 1

         75086  1,120.95 05/23/2013 11415/A WEST SIDE GARAGE

 4,050.90CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 11.85 05/31/2013 CCCA130531115354ED   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.00 05/31/2013 CCCA130531115354FD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 129.85 05/31/2013 CCCA130531115354FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 05/31/2013 CCCA130531115354HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 5.00 05/31/2013 CCCA130531115354IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 48.46 05/31/2013 CCCA130531115354PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.77 05/31/2013 CCCA130531115354PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 243.93COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         75819  1,970.23 05/30/2013 CG53705 EPSON SUPPLIES

         75727  367.47 05/30/2013 CG67988 MS SLD PROJECT

         75819  76.34 05/30/2013 CH11664 SIIG 2 PORT HDMI WALL PLATE

 2,414.04CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 17.03 05/23/2013 051213PD MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

 17.03COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      577 HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY

         75473  1,349.00 05/30/2013 52780271 ELITE BOOK

 1,349.00HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         74432  5,390.00 05/30/2013 IN119188 INTEROPERABLILTY
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 5,390.00COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      614 COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC

         75655  3,540.00 05/23/2013 102085893 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

 3,540.00COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC Total

      630 CROSSBOW INDUSTRIAL WATER

         75584  373.02 05/23/2013 2107786 MISC MONTHLY SERVICES

         75584  138.97 05/30/2013 2109054 FILTER CARTRIDGE

 511.99CROSSBOW INDUSTRIAL WATER Total

      641 CURRIE MOTORS

         74975  23,357.00 05/30/2013 A4289 2013 FORD ESCAPE

 23,357.00CURRIE MOTORS Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         75537  706.40 05/23/2013 130089 VEH 2000 STUMP CUTTER WHEEL

         75537  285.55 05/30/2013 130096 MISC FLEET DEPT VEH 2001

 991.95CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      646 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC

 62.50 05/23/2013 266151-52014 SUBSCRIPTION POLICE DEPT

 62.50PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC Total

      710 DISCOUNT TIRE

         75736  60.00 05/30/2013 92822 MISC FLEET DEPT VEH 1981

 60.00DISCOUNT TIRE Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         75538  180.23 05/30/2013 355209 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75538  48.95 05/30/2013 355239 MISC FLEET DEPT VEH 1870

 229.18DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      747 DUECO INC

         75965  507.00 05/30/2013 295445 ROAD LABOR CHARGE

 507.00DUECO INC Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         75581  2,266.00 05/23/2013 121008 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

         75581  5,108.80 05/23/2013 121009 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

         75581  5,510.50 05/23/2013 121010 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013
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         75581  6,856.71 05/23/2013 121011 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

         75581  1,545.00 05/23/2013 121036 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

         75806  120.00 05/30/2013 121082 CLEANING SERVICES IDOT GARAGE

 21,407.01DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      763 DUPAGE COUNTY SENIOR POLICE

 90.00 05/23/2013 061913 TUITION GATLIN/SCHOMER/SCHUSSL

 90.00DUPAGE COUNTY SENIOR POLICE Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         75887  1,356.00 05/23/2013 9758072 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,356.00HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         72293  821.16 05/30/2013 2255785-00 MISC SUPPLIES ELEC DEPT

         75454  795.20 05/23/2013 2259657-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,616.36HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      840 EXECUTIVE CAR WASH LLC

         75925  800.00 05/30/2013 5202013 CAR WASHES

 800.00EXECUTIVE CAR WASH LLC Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         75740  1,395.73 05/30/2013 3248343 BIODISEL

         75740  336.50 05/30/2013 3248342 BIODIESEL

 1,732.23FEECE OIL CO Total

      868 FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS

 1,750.00 05/30/2013 VCCFIN0413 HTL TX DSBRSMNT FEB-APRIL 2013

 1,750.00FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 199.82 05/31/2013 FP1%130531115354FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 626.45 05/31/2013 FRP2130531115354FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 14,437.90 05/31/2013 FRPN130531115354FD   0 Fire Pension

 77,665.75 05/30/2013 052913 KANE COUNTY PROPERTY TAX

 92,929.92FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC

         75204  262.50 05/30/2013 106049 TESTING
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 262.50FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      879 FIREGROUND SUPPLY INC

         75175  3,836.00 05/23/2013 11013 INNOTEX GEAR

 3,836.00FIREGROUND SUPPLY INC Total

      884 FISHER SCIENTIFIC

         75719  309.95 05/30/2013 6076777 MISC SUPPLIES

         75660  259.18 05/23/2013 5214580 MISC SUPPLIES

         75626  221.73 05/23/2013 5170392 AUTOCLAVE LOWBOY

 790.86FISHER SCIENTIFIC Total

      902 FOREMOST PROMOTIONS

         75219  471.90 05/30/2013 206350 JR FIRE HATS

 471.90FOREMOST PROMOTIONS Total

      908 FOSTER COACH SALES INC

         75813 -28.28 05/30/2013 5464 LOCK SWITCH

         75813 -28.28 05/30/2013 5464 LOCK SWITCH

         75813  28.28 05/30/2013 5464 LOCK SWITCH

         75813  28.28 05/30/2013 5464 LOCK SWITCH

 0.00FOSTER COACH SALES INC Total

      911 FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD

         75870  1,395.00 05/30/2013 7741 SERVICE AGREEMENT 1 OF 5

 1,395.00FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD Total

      913 FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND

 1,125.00 05/30/2013 VCCFOX0413 HTL TX DSBRSMNT FEB-APRIL 2013

 1,125.00FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND Total

      927 FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE

         75793  320.00 05/23/2013 CLIP142743 LABOR 1036 KEHOE DR

 320.00FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         75777  846.48 05/23/2013 82907 WEEK ENDING 4/29/13

         75777  846.48 05/30/2013 82936 SERVICES WEEK ENDING 5/6/13

 1,692.96FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      932 CIT
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         75542  255.98 05/30/2013 16093857 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75542  531.23 05/30/2013 16093880 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75542  330.14 05/30/2013 16093903 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75542  26.62 05/23/2013 16092543 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 1,143.97CIT Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         75543  43.26 05/23/2013 000592835 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         71964  42.29 05/23/2013 000588140 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 85.55GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      956 CITY OF GENEVA

 119,354.00 05/23/2013 2014-00060003 1ST QTR TRI COM

 119,354.00CITY OF GENEVA Total

      985 XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS INC

         75087  42,430.00 05/23/2013 400304169 ADVANCED BILLING DIESEL PUMP

 42,430.00XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS INC Total

      988 GORSKI & GOOD

 200.00 05/30/2013 22414 SVC 4-30-13

 740.00 05/30/2013 22416 SVCS 4-30-13

 60.00 05/30/2013 22417 SVCS 4-30-13

 1,000.00GORSKI & GOOD Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 43,875.00 05/30/2013 VCCGRE043013 HTL TX DSBRSMNT APRIL 2013

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1027 JO HACKETT

 129.60 05/30/2013 052513 WORK BOOTS

 129.60JO HACKETT Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,320.00 05/31/2013 UNF 130531115354FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,320.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1037 TROY HARRINGTON

 140.00 05/30/2013 052113 STEEL BOOTS

 140.00TROY HARRINGTON Total
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     1078 HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO

         75744  390.14 05/30/2013 1/B64830 FACE SHIELD HARD HAT COMBO

 390.14HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO Total

     1089 ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

         75485  1,554.01 05/23/2013 285857 CUT OFF SAW MOUNTING KIT

         75485  1,554.01 05/23/2013 285857 CUT OFF SAW MOUNTING KIT

         75485 -1,554.01 05/23/2013 285857 CUT OFF SAW MOUNTING KIT

         75485 -1,554.01 05/23/2013 285857 CUT OFF SAW MOUNTING KIT

 0.00ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         75745  560.52 05/23/2013 313640719000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75546  97.90 05/23/2013 313641506000 MISC POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         75994  53.69 05/30/2013 314204158000 PHOTO'S FROM BYCTWD 2013

         75968  40.67 05/30/2013 314304802000 MISC FOOD PURCHASE

 752.78CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1113 HUFF & HUFF INC

         73772  589.50 05/23/2013 1304069 SVCS THRU 4-25-13

 589.50HUFF & HUFF INC Total

     1132 ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF

 50.00 05/23/2013 2950 TECHNICAL COMMITTEE FEE

 50.00ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 131.54 05/31/2013 UNE 130531115354PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 523.82 05/31/2013 UNEW130531115354PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 655.36IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 1,104.76 05/31/2013 053113 PAYROLL WIRE PLAN 109830

 110.42 05/31/2013 A4PC130531115354PD   0 401 A employee deduction - %

 147.32 05/31/2013 C401130531115354CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 376.56 05/31/2013 C401130531115354CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 133.83 05/31/2013 C401130531115354ED   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 341.09 05/31/2013 C401130531115354FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 50.00 05/31/2013 RTHA130531115354FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 60.00 05/31/2013 RTHA130531115354HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount
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 1,325.94 05/31/2013 RTHA130531115354IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,326.92 05/31/2013 RTHA130531115354PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,250.19 05/31/2013 ICMP130531115354PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 125.00 05/31/2013 ROTH130531115354FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 05/31/2013 ROTH130531115354HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 350.00 05/31/2013 ROTH130531115354PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 733.67 05/31/2013 ROTH130531115354PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 05/31/2013 RTHA130531115354CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 234.83 05/31/2013 ICMP130531115354CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 109.97 05/31/2013 ICMP130531115354ED   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,289.23 05/31/2013 ICMP130531115354FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 650.95 05/31/2013 ICMP130531115354FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 601.67 05/31/2013 ICMP130531115354IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,000.62 05/31/2013 ICMP130531115354PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 6,273.08 05/31/2013 ICMA130531115354FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 770.00 05/31/2013 ICMA130531115354HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 850.00 05/31/2013 ICMA130531115354IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 8,538.69 05/31/2013 ICMA130531115354PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 5,293.47 05/31/2013 ICMA130531115354PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 431.63 05/31/2013 ICMP130531115354CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 366.66 05/31/2013 E401130531115354IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 656.42 05/31/2013 E401130531115354PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 651.57 05/31/2013 E401130531115354PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,035.00 05/31/2013 ICMA130531115354CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 150.00 05/31/2013 ICMA130531115354ED   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 2,128.84 05/31/2013 ICMA130531115354FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 147.32 05/31/2013 E401130531115354CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 376.56 05/31/2013 E401130531115354CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 133.83 05/31/2013 E401130531115354ED   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 341.09 05/31/2013 E401130531115354FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 532.50 05/31/2013 E401130531115354FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 219.16 05/31/2013 E401130531115354HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 504.57 05/31/2013 C401130531115354FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 219.16 05/31/2013 C401130531115354HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 366.66 05/31/2013 C401130531115354IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 659.90 05/31/2013 C401130531115354PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 679.50 05/31/2013 C401130531115354PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 3.48 05/31/2013 E401130526115354PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee
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 42,954.36ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1140 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC

         75632  319.46 05/23/2013 268268222 VESSELS

 319.46IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     1149 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

 325,536.52 05/20/2013 L172288-15 DEBT SERVICE PROJECT L17228815

 325,536.52ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         75633  13.02 05/23/2013 1100313179 HP ULTRA MINI KEYPAD

         75833  218.59 05/30/2013 1100314611 REPLACEMENT PARTS

 231.61INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         75746  230.00 05/30/2013 60202478 INVENTORY ITEMS

 230.00INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1270 JACKSON HIRSH INC

         75670  68.17 05/23/2013 0860762 LAMINATING SHEETS

 68.17JACKSON HIRSH INC Total

     1275 JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES

 175.00 05/23/2013 042913 APRIL VIOLATION LIEN CHARGES

 175.00JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES Total

     1286 JG UNIFORMS INC

         75334  33.00 05/30/2013 30576 ALTERATION ON VEST COVER

         75334  241.00 05/30/2013 30577 CUSTOM SHIRTS VEST COVERS

         75334  259.00 05/30/2013 30578 CUSTOM VEST COVERS

         75334  146.00 05/30/2013 30579 CUSTOM VEST COVERS

         75334  131.00 05/30/2013 30580 CUSTOM VEST COVER

         75334  135.00 05/30/2013 30581 CUSTOM VEST COVERS

         75334  289.00 05/30/2013 30582 CUSTOM VEST COVERS

         75334  253.00 05/30/2013 30583 CUSTOM VEST COVERS

         75334  150.20 05/30/2013 30584 CUSTOM VEST COVERS

 1,637.20JG UNIFORMS INC Total

     1296 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

         75608  6,875.00 05/23/2013 1-6758994839 SERVICE AGREEMENT THRU 4/30/14
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 6,875.00JOHNSON CONTROLS INC Total

     1300 JOHN REID & ASSOCIATES INC

 7,040.00 05/30/2013 141473 22 OFCRS INTRVW & INTROGATNS

 7,040.00JOHN REID & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     1327 KANE COUNTY FAIR

 382.13 05/30/2013 FY2014 PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT FY2014

 382.13 05/30/2013 FY2014 PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT FY2014

 382.13 05/30/2013 FY2014 PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT FY2014

 1,146.39KANE COUNTY FAIR Total

     1328 KANE COUNTY JUVENILE DRUG CT

 400.00 05/23/2013 052113 FUNDING GROUP OUTINGS

 400.00KANE COUNTY JUVENILE DRUG CT Total

     1342 KARA CO INC

         75747  143.09 05/30/2013 291283 INVENTORY ITEMS

 143.09KARA CO INC Total

     1367 KINSEY & KINSEY INC

         65789  243.00 05/23/2013 INV32536 SERVICES APRIL 2013

 243.00KINSEY & KINSEY INC Total

     1382 KOHLERT MANUFACTURING INC

         75070  40.00 05/23/2013 10371 TRIM IMPELLER

         75322  40.00 05/23/2013 10372 TRIM IMPELLER

 80.00KOHLERT MANUFACTURING INC Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         75618  1,360.00 05/23/2013 8797 LETTERHEAD

         75643  306.50 05/23/2013 8815 LETTERHEAD MAYOR

         75591  99.50 05/23/2013 8821 BUSINESS CARDS PETER SUHR

         75550  310.00 05/30/2013 8831 DOORHANGER

 2,076.00WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1414 MMODAL SERVICES LTD

 590.23 05/30/2013 INV90658930 SERIAL #204638

 590.23MMODAL SERVICES LTD Total

     1440 LAW OFFICES OF J C BROIHIER
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 760.00 05/23/2013 1354 SOTOS LITIGATION APRIL 2013

 760.00LAW OFFICES OF J C BROIHIER Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         75434  3,568.00 05/30/2013 128031 RING SAW/IRON BLADE

 3,568.00LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1473 KATHY LIVERNOIS

 695.60 05/23/2013 922-1018 REIMB TRVL 9-22 & 10-18-13

 695.60KATHY LIVERNOIS Total

     1489 LOWES

 17.80 05/23/2013 01616 QUIKRETE

         75657  16.92 05/23/2013 01622 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75606  37.05 05/30/2013 02170 MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75518  16.92 05/30/2013 02205 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         75518  77.72 05/23/2013 02308 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         75518  42.75 05/23/2013 02310 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         75606 -118.91 05/30/2013 23662 CLEAR WOOD PROTECTOR

         75606  118.91 05/30/2013 23662 CLEAR WOOD PROTECTOR

         75606  118.91 05/30/2013 23662 CLEAR WOOD PROTECTOR

         75606  56.82 05/23/2013 19442 MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         72365  142.48 05/23/2013 909094 MISC ELET METER SUPPLIES

         72153  884.33 05/23/2013 992728 MISC WATER DEPT TOOLS

-592.56 05/23/2013 900001 CREIDT ON ACCOUNT

-17.80 05/23/2013 889288886 RETURN QUIKRETE

         75606 -118.91 05/30/2013 23662 CLEAR WOOD PROTECTOR

         75606  7.31 05/23/2013 02336B MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75606  65.16 05/30/2013 02345 MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75518  121.90 05/30/2013 02403A MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

-23.64 05/30/2013 02678 CREDIT FOR DISCOUNT

 20.18 05/30/2013 02683 SHOP VAC FILTERS

         75606  304.66 05/23/2013 02935A MISC SUPPLIES PUBLICE SERVICES

 1,178.00LOWES Total

     1494 LYNN PEAVEY CO

         75644  155.60 05/30/2013 273544 FLAG MAGNETIC APPLICATOR

 155.60LYNN PEAVEY CO Total

     1500 MABAS DIVISION 13
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         75926  1,275.00 05/23/2013 050113 DUE FY 13/14

 1,275.00MABAS DIVISION 13 Total

     1537 MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC

         75709  3,882.00 05/30/2013 43156 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75750  658.00 05/30/2013 43155 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,540.00MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC Total

     1569 KARLA MCCLEARY

 55.51 05/23/2013 051713 JUICE/FRUIT 5 K RUN

 55.51KARLA MCCLEARY Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         75751  200.45 05/30/2013 51613244 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75846  30.84 05/30/2013 51870335 STEEL PIANO HINGE

 231.29MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 05/30/2013 0289699-IN MONTHLY BILLING MAY/JUN 2013

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1598 MENARDS INC

         75884  118.91 05/30/2013 23662 MISC PUBLIC SERVICES

 118.91MENARDS INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         75712  187.50 05/23/2013 W89960 SERVICE CALL 1018 SUTTON PL

 187.50MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1614 MEYER MATERIAL

         75623  730.00 05/23/2013 704139018 2907 ROYAL FOX ST

         75623  730.00 05/23/2013 704139018 2907 ROYAL FOX ST

 1,460.00MEYER MATERIAL Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         75706  78.22 05/30/2013 0003249708 BROTHER BLACK TONER

         75706  85.00 05/30/2013 0003249455 APC REPLACEMENT BATTERY

         75625  6,764.59 05/23/2013 0003248858 HP CONVERTIBLE WORKSTATION

         75625  630.00 05/23/2013 0003248857 HP GRAPHIC CARD

         75374  71.51 05/23/2013 0003248328 BROTHER IMAGING DRUM

         75374  1,522.00 05/23/2013 0003248327 EPSON POWER LITE PROJECTOR
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 9,151.32MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1666 ST CHARLES SINGERS

 2,750.00 05/30/2013 VCCMOS0413 HTL TX DSBRSMNT FEB-APRIL 2013

 2,750.00ST CHARLES SINGERS Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

         75753  176.41 05/30/2013 1854060 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75753  84.21 05/30/2013 1854061 INVENTORY ITEMS

 260.62FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1681 MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYS IL

 5.00 05/30/2013 T20001303 MABAS CREDENTIALS

 5.00MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYS IL Total

     1709 NEOPOST INC

         75889  196.14 05/23/2013 50044481 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

         75889  196.14 05/23/2013 50044481 MONTHLY RENTAL MAY 2013

         75636  6.99 05/23/2013 13941530 E CERTIFIED LABELS

 399.27NEOPOST INC Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         75599  30.88 05/30/2013 3E0122067879 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75582  36.66 05/30/2013 3E0122067713 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75730  19.32 05/30/2013 3E0122067622 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75885  77.28 05/30/2013 3E0122067317 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75582  23.12 05/30/2013 3E0122078769 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75582  30.91 05/30/2013 3E0123426934 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75582  13.54 05/30/2013 3E0122068299 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75582  29.06 05/30/2013 3E0122069388 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75582  27.99 05/30/2013 3E0122069412 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75582  23.12 05/30/2013 3E0122078116 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75582  1.98 05/30/2013 3E0122078553 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

         75582  1.98 05/30/2013 3E0122078694 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2013

 315.84NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1723 N HENRY & SON INC

         75646  96.90 05/23/2013 35173 MEMORIAL DAY BANNER

 96.90N HENRY & SON INC Total

     1731 CHICAGOLAND THEATER CO INC
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 1,875.00 05/30/2013 VCCREP0413 HTL TX DSBRSMNT FEB-APRIL 2013

 1,875.00CHICAGOLAND THEATER CO INC Total

     1737 NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG

 4,770.00 05/23/2013 167093 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

 4,770.00NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG Total

     1745 NICOR

 34.70 05/30/2013 1829 0 MAY 20 2013 SVC 4-19 TO 5-20-13

 34.39 05/30/2013 4606 2 MAY 20 2013 SVC 4-19 TO 5-20-13

 82.60 05/23/2013 1000 0 MAY 13 2013 3369 SAINT MICHEL

 29.05 05/23/2013 1000 2 MAY 10 2013 650 PECK RD

 190.69 05/23/2013 1000 4 MAY 10 2013 2595 OAK ST

 1,458.13 05/30/2013 7652 0 MAY 21 2013 SVC 4-19 TO 5-21-13

 202.31 05/30/2013 9226 2 MAY 20 2013 SVC 4-19 TO 5-20-13

 37.66 05/30/2013 9676 7 MAY 20 2013 SVC 4-19 TO 5-20-13

 109.21 05/23/2013 1000 8 MAY 10 2013 3805 LINCOLN HWY

 86.30 05/30/2013 1000 4 MAY 21 2013 SVC 4-19 TO 5-21-13

 1,665.30 05/30/2013 1000 7 MAY 21 2013 SVC 4-22 TO 5-21-13

 86.23 05/23/2013 8642 6 MAY 9 2013 1405 DUNHAM RD

 30.59 05/23/2013 1968 1 MAY 1 2013 101 S RANDALL RD

 1,255.23 05/30/2013 2485 8 MAY 9 2013 SERVICE THRU 5/9/13

 37.66 05/30/2013 7497 2 MAY 20 2013 SVC 4-19 TO 5-20-13

 5,340.05NICOR Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         75201  41.79 05/23/2013 320883 MISC LAB SUPPLIES

         75586  812.03 05/30/2013 321207 MISC LAB DEPT SUPPLIES

 853.82NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         75755  1,033.20 05/30/2013 2951 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,033.20OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         75920  89.95 05/30/2013 1314408-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 19.95 05/30/2013 13146355-IN UNIFORMS

 791.80 05/30/2013 1315035-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 901.70RAY O'HERRON CO Total
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     1780 STEVEN ONEIL

 145.00 05/23/2013 052013 SAFETY FOOTWEAR REIMB

 145.00STEVEN ONEIL Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         72317  5,233.45 05/23/2013 257490 FEBRUARY 2013 BILLING

 5,233.45PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1808 PARAGON MICRO INC

         75707  133.93 05/30/2013 193507 XEROX INK

         75634  59.00 05/30/2013 192174 KEYSPAN PRESENTATION REMOTE

 192.93PARAGON MICRO INC Total

     1816 DAN PAULETTE

 287.80 05/23/2013 051213 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

 287.80DAN PAULETTE Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         75840  98,290.00 05/30/2013 2013-3669 EAB REMOVAL PROGRAM

 98,290.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 874.72 05/31/2013 PLP2130531115354PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 16,265.92 05/31/2013 PLPN130531115354PD   0 Police Pension

 102,497.45 05/30/2013 052913 KANE COUNTY PROPERTY TAX

 119,638.09POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 7.36 05/31/2013 PPLS130531115354CD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 43.70 05/31/2013 PPLS130531115354FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 145.33 05/31/2013 PPLS130531115354PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 196.39LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 05/31/2013 POPT130531115354FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         75756  351.80 05/30/2013 16537 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75757  574.03 05/30/2013 16537A INVENTORY ITEMS
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 925.83QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         75557  921.80 05/30/2013 78928 MISC REPAIRS PER QUOTES

 921.80RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1941 LAWRENCE RAGAN COMMUNICATIONS

 109.00 05/30/2013 21442288-BR ANNUAL RENEWAL

 109.00LAWRENCE RAGAN COMMUNICATIONS Total

     1945 JOSEPH R RAMOS

 550.00 05/30/2013 110-8-052113 SVCS 5-2 & 5-13-13

 550.00JOSEPH R RAMOS Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         75758  313.00 05/30/2013 I-79460-0 INVENTORY ITEMS

 313.00RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1955 RDD IMAGING INC

         75600  52.00 05/23/2013 2643 TONER CARTRIDGES

 52.00RDD IMAGING INC Total

     2000 PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF

 2,250.00 05/30/2013 VCCPRE0413 HTL TX DSBRSMNT FEB-APRIL 2013

 2,250.00PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         75873  109.00 05/30/2013 446875 TRUCK TESTING WATER DEPT

 83.00 05/30/2013 447543 TESTING 1703,1818,1858

 81.00 05/30/2013 447592 TESTING 1811,1981,1801

 273.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2035 MICHAEL ROSS

 15.30 05/30/2013 111312 PER DIEM 11-13-12

 15.30MICHAEL ROSS Total

     2036 NATHAN T ROSENTHAL

         72340  120.00 05/23/2013 4139401 MONTHLY SERVICES APRIL 2013

         72340  50.00 05/23/2013 4139402 MONTHLY SERVICES APRIL 2013

 170.00NATHAN T ROSENTHAL Total
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     2041 RUSSELL W PETERSON

 750.00 05/30/2013 FY2014 AGREEMENT PARK LOT RENT 13/14

 750.00 05/30/2013 FY2014 AGREEMENT PARK LOT RENT 13/14

 750.00 05/30/2013 FY2014 AGREEMENT PARK LOT RENT 13/14

 2,250.00RUSSELL W PETERSON Total

     2053 SAFE STEP LLC

         75260  19,000.00 05/23/2013 1671 CONCRETE WORK ON CURBS

 19,000.00SAFE STEP LLC Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER

 8,312.50 05/30/2013 VCCSCH0413 HTL TX DSBRSMNT FEB-APR 2013

 8,312.50ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER Total

     2096 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

 1,428.19 05/30/2013 7151774825 SERVICE CALL 100 ILLINOIS ST

 1,428.19SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION Total

     2101 SCULPTURE IN THE PARK

 625.00 05/30/2013 VCCSCU0413 HTL TX DSBRSMNT FEB-APRIL 2013

 625.00SCULPTURE IN THE PARK Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         75562  595.80 05/23/2013 0079904 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75562  61.20 05/30/2013 0079924 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75562  91.59 05/30/2013 0079992 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 748.59SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2111 SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE

 303.00 05/23/2013 628-1445 PLATE RENEWAL

 303.00SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         75841  201.00 05/30/2013 R34249 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  603.00 05/30/2013 R34250 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

 1,516.73 05/23/2013 S46890A CENTURY STATION SERVICE

 234.00 05/23/2013 S46895 CITY HALL SERVICE

         75841  402.00 05/30/2013 R34246 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  402.00 05/30/2013 R34247 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  402.00 05/30/2013 R34248 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  3,957.00 05/30/2013 R34229 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT
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         75841  1,309.00 05/30/2013 R34230 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  1,747.00 05/30/2013 R34231 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  201.00 05/30/2013 R34240 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  603.00 05/30/2013 R34241 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  402.00 05/30/2013 R34242 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  201.00 05/30/2013 R34243 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  674.00 05/30/2013 R34244 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  402.00 05/30/2013 R34245 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  201.00 05/30/2013 R34257 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  603.00 05/30/2013 R34258 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  1,376.00 05/30/2013 R34232 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  2,427.00 05/30/2013 R34233 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  402.00 05/30/2013 R34238 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  201.00 05/30/2013 R34239 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  201.00 05/30/2013 R34251 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  603.00 05/30/2013 R34252 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  603.00 05/30/2013 R34253 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  201.00 05/30/2013 R34254 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  402.00 05/30/2013 R34255 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

         75841  603.00 05/30/2013 R34256 MAY THRU OCT SVC CONTRACT

 21,079.73SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         75611  258.48 05/23/2013 3379-9 MISC PAINT SUPPLIES PUBLIC SER

 258.48SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2156 SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS

         75647  271.81 05/30/2013 0121920-IN MISC POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

 271.81SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         75612  66.00 05/30/2013 082526 PUBLIC WORKS ICE DELIVERY

 66.00SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         75622  29,000.00 05/30/2013 1650 EAB REMOVALS

 29,000.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

 21,762.50 05/23/2013 050313 SVCS APRIL 2013
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 21,762.50CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2171 SHURTS TOOL SERVICE

         75605  1,026.50 05/23/2013 299104 FLEET DEPT VEH 3099

 1,026.50SHURTS TOOL SERVICE Total

     2178 SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE

         75692  379.05 05/30/2013 87068 MCDONALDS EAST

 379.05SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE Total

     2185 S PATZER & CO

         75263  5,600.00 05/23/2013 501117 LABOR IDOT BUILDING

 5,600.00S PATZER & CO Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         75760  627.07 05/30/2013 C83433 INVENTORY ITEMS

 627.07STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 279.50 05/31/2013 COR1130531115354FD   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 349.50 05/31/2013 COR1130531115354FN   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 70.50 05/31/2013 COR1130531115354HR   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 115.50 05/31/2013 COR1130531115354IS   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 294.50 05/31/2013 COR1130531115354PD   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 215.50 05/31/2013 COR1130531115354PW   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 514.71 05/31/2013 ESLR130531115354PD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 45.42 05/31/2013 ESLE130531115354CD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 7.25 05/31/2013 ESLE130531115354ED   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 712.16 05/31/2013 ESLR130531115354PW   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 84.11 05/31/2013 ESLE130531115354FD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 988.28 05/31/2013 MEBN130531115354PW   0 Post Tax Insurance Deduction

 76.57 05/31/2013 ESLR130531115354CD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 3.62 05/31/2013 ESLR130531115354ED   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 609.37 05/31/2013 ESLR130531115354FD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 105.22 05/31/2013 ESLR130531115354FN   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 24.19 05/31/2013 ESLR130531115354HR   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 45.17 05/31/2013 ESLR130531115354IS   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 3.22 05/31/2013 DLCH130531115354CD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 12.09 05/31/2013 DLCH130531115354FD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 2.42 05/31/2013 DLCH130531115354FN   0 Dependent Life - Child
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 40.38 05/31/2013 ESLE130531115354FN   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 13.58 05/31/2013 ESLE130531115354HR   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 10.53 05/31/2013 ESLE130531115354IS   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 3,082.26 05/31/2013 CORE130531115354FD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 676.18 05/31/2013 CORE130531115354FN   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 234.98 05/31/2013 CORE130531115354HR   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 508.92 05/31/2013 CORE130531115354IS   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,206.15 05/31/2013 CORE130531115354PD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 0.12 05/31/2013 DLCH130531115354CA   0 Dependent Life - Child

 82.40 05/31/2013 ESLE130531115354PD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 150.72 05/31/2013 ESLE130531115354PW   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 7.91 05/31/2013 DELE130531115354CA   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 52.06 05/31/2013 DELE130531115354CD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 124.57 05/31/2013 CORE130531115354CA   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 1,089.36 05/31/2013 CORE130531115354CD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 286.61 05/31/2013 DELE130531115354PD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 427.19 05/31/2013 DELE130531115354PW   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 0.92 05/31/2013 DLCH130531115354HR   0 Dependent Life - Child

 1.61 05/31/2013 DLCH130531115354IS   0 Dependent Life - Child

 10.24 05/31/2013 DLCH130531115354PD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 11.39 05/31/2013 DLCH130531115354PW   0 Dependent Life - Child

 3,692.36 05/31/2013 CORE130531115354PW   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 4.60 05/31/2013 DELE130531115354ED   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 267.75 05/31/2013 DELE130531115354FD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 66.36 05/31/2013 DELE130531115354FN   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 20.42 05/31/2013 DELE130531115354HR   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 56.66 05/31/2013 DELE130531115354IS   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 194.40 05/31/2013 COR5130531115354ED   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 1,462.08 05/31/2013 COR5130531115354FD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 231.87 05/31/2013 COR5130531115354FN   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 345.02 05/31/2013 COR5130531115354IS   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 1,905.73 05/31/2013 COR5130531115354PD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 4,821.86 05/31/2013 COR5130531115354PW   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 27,645.99CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2226 ST CHARLES NORTH HIGH SCHOOL

 250.00 05/23/2013 111113 FUNDING STC NORTH VETERANS

 250.00ST CHARLES NORTH HIGH SCHOOL Total
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     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 104.68 05/23/2013 119000008248 SVC 4-8 TO 5-8-13

 104.68CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         75588  34.00 05/23/2013 367081 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES METER/ELE

         75588  219.13 05/23/2013 367169 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES ELEC/METE

         75522  23.38 05/23/2013 367197 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         75522  43.98 05/23/2013 367238 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         75666  212.99 05/30/2013 367304 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         75522  56.18 05/30/2013 367330 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         75728  6.99 05/30/2013 367404 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES INV CONTL

         75666  334.98 05/30/2013 367416 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         75637  23.50 05/30/2013 367420 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES CITY ADMN

 955.13SOURCE ONE Total

     2234 STEEL BEAM THEATRE

 2,350.00 05/30/2013 VCCSTE0413 HTL TX DSBRSMNT FEB-APRIL 2013

 2,350.00STEEL BEAM THEATRE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         75649  1,211.31 05/23/2013 004325986001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75761  704.11 05/30/2013 004329772001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75761  3,314.87 05/30/2013 004329772002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75664  116.91 05/30/2013 004330236001 MISC PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

 5,347.20STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2241 JEFF STENGLER

 60.00 05/23/2013 051713 CDL RENEWAL

 60.00JEFF STENGLER Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         75565  292.75 05/23/2013 I1016824 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75565  327.87 05/23/2013 I1018177 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75565  6,480.00 05/23/2013 I1018343 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75565  79.82 05/23/2013 I1018444 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75565  151.99 05/30/2013 I1018720 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75565  805.00 05/30/2013 I1011588 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 8,137.43STREICHERS Total
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     2273 SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS LLC

            19  890.95 05/30/2013 20130288 INVENTORY ITEMS

 890.95SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS LLC Total

     2295 MICHAEL TANNENBAUM

 26.99 05/23/2013 051813 JEAN ALLOWANCE

 26.99MICHAEL TANNENBAUM Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         75567  136.46 05/23/2013 AG33664 MISC FLEET DEPT

 136.46TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         75765  450.58 05/23/2013 2-233192 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75913  101.49 05/30/2013 2-234055 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75765  235.16 05/30/2013 2-234144 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75458  49.20 05/23/2013 2-232300 MISC SUPPLIES FOR SAW

 836.43THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2333 BRIAN TOWNSEND

 487.17 05/23/2013 051413 EXPENSES LEGISLATIVE SPRINGFLD

 487.17BRIAN TOWNSEND Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         75506  2,587.50 05/23/2013 76931-76930 BARRICADES

 2,587.50TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         72084  24,782.00 05/23/2013 8965 BILLING THRU APRIL 2013

         73524  1,121.89 05/23/2013 8969 BILLING THRU APRIL 2013

 25,903.89TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         71942  820.00 05/23/2013 333021 SCREENING BILLED

 820.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2374 WILLIAM TYNAN

 106.50 05/30/2013 060313 PER DIEM 6-3 TO  6-7-13

 106.50WILLIAM TYNAN Total

     2398 UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
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         75569  270.40 05/23/2013 23973900 TICKET 298293

 270.40UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIONS Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         75766  5,913.00 05/30/2013 3014760 INVENTORY ITEMS

 5,913.00UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 149.29 05/23/2013 0000650961193 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 33.05 05/30/2013 0000650961203 SHIPPING

 182.34UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         75507  848.35 05/30/2013 952562 MISC ITEMS

 848.35HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         75854  27.40 05/30/2013 54410 MISC LABOR

 27.40VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2425 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

         75768  121.50 05/30/2013 INV-209655 INVENTORY ITEMS

 121.50VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM Total

     2428 VERMEER MIDWEST

         75572  13.22 05/23/2013 P60977 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75872  44,499.00 05/30/2013 E02631 WIRELESS REMOTE SUPPLIES

         75572  544.02 05/23/2013 P60976 VEH 1915 CYCLINDER

 45,056.24VERMEER MIDWEST Total

     2432 VESCO DIVISION OF THE STRAITS

         75726  756.00 05/30/2013 36518 SERVICE AGREEMENT 13/14

 756.00VESCO DIVISION OF THE STRAITS Total

     2463 WALMART COMMUNITY

         75914  5.28 05/30/2013 05574 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75769  32.12 05/30/2013 05574A INVENTORY ITEMS

 37.40WALMART COMMUNITY Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         75658  128.00 05/23/2013 123957 TRUCK TESTING
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         75658  107.00 05/30/2013 124070 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

 235.00WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2486 ARAMARK

         75687  124.98 05/30/2013 15315907 UNIFORMS

 124.98ARAMARK Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         75574  171.13 05/23/2013 N87011 REPAIR VEH 1778

 171.13WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC

         75461  10,020.00 05/23/2013 798052 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75302  1,380.00 05/30/2013 802360 INVENTORY ITEMS

 11,400.00WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     2512 WHOLESALE DIRECT INC

         74883  299.92 05/23/2013 000199594 LED INTERIOR BACK-UP

 299.92WHOLESALE DIRECT INC Total

     2524 WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION MGMT

         74019  13,834.47 05/23/2013 0005188 BILLING MUNICIPAL CAMPUS

 13,834.47WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION MGMT Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         75732  28.29 05/30/2013 9138541868 INVENTORY ITEMS

 28.29GRAINGER INC Total

     2563 GPS INTELLIGENCE LLC

         75865  1,200.00 05/30/2013 3382 RENEWAL MAPPING SERVICES

 1,200.00GPS INTELLIGENCE LLC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 386.32 05/31/2013 ILST130531115354ED   0 Illinois State Tax

 7,266.98 05/31/2013 ILST130531115354FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,199.51 05/31/2013 ILST130531115354FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 836.37 05/31/2013 ILST130531115354HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,400.56 05/31/2013 ILST130531115354IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,566.85 05/31/2013 ILST130531115354PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 12,618.24 05/31/2013 ILST130531115354PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 646.52 05/31/2013 ILST130531115354CA   0 Illinois State Tax
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 1,600.72 05/31/2013 ILST130531115354CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 36,522.07ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 17,322.72 05/31/2013 FICA130531115354PW   0 FICA Employee

 3,911.29 05/31/2013 FIT 130531115354CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,290.31 05/31/2013 FIT 130531115354ED   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 231.26 05/31/2013 MEDE130531115354CA   0 Medicare Employee

 526.80 05/31/2013 MEDE130531115354CD   0 Medicare Employee

 127.09 05/31/2013 MEDE130531115354ED   0 Medicare Employee

 2,344.76 05/31/2013 MEDE130531115354FD   0 Medicare Employee

 797.17 05/31/2013 MEDE130531115354FN   0 Medicare Employee

 1,635.05 05/31/2013 FIT 130531115354CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,465.41 05/31/2013 FIT 130531115354HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 771.30 05/31/2013 MEDR130531115354FN   0 Medicare Employer

 276.80 05/31/2013 MEDR130531115354HR   0 Medicare Employer

 3,817.54 05/31/2013 FIT 130531115354IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 26,582.23 05/31/2013 FIT 130531115354PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 37,099.62 05/31/2013 FIT 130531115354PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 20,918.12 05/31/2013 FIT 130531115354FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 231.26 05/31/2013 MEDR130531115354CA   0 Medicare Employer

 526.80 05/31/2013 MEDR130531115354CD   0 Medicare Employer

 6,328.38 05/31/2013 FIT 130531115354FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 127.09 05/31/2013 MEDR130531115354ED   0 Medicare Employer

 2,344.76 05/31/2013 MEDR130531115354FD   0 Medicare Employer

 276.80 05/31/2013 MEDE130531115354HR   0 Medicare Employee

 473.58 05/31/2013 MEDR130531115354IS   0 Medicare Employer

 3,220.75 05/31/2013 MEDR130531115354PD   0 Medicare Employer

 4,077.10 05/31/2013 MEDR130531115354PW   0 Medicare Employer

 473.58 05/31/2013 MEDE130531115354IS   0 Medicare Employee

 3,220.75 05/31/2013 MEDE130531115354PD   0 Medicare Employee

 372.41 05/31/2013 FICA130531115354FD   0 FICA Employee

 4,051.23 05/31/2013 MEDE130531115354PW   0 Medicare Employee

 3,408.47 05/31/2013 FICA130531115354FN   0 FICA Employee

 1,183.63 05/31/2013 FICA130531115354HR   0 FICA Employee

 2,024.99 05/31/2013 FICA130531115354IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,502.91 05/31/2013 FICA130531115354PD   0 FICA Employee

 543.40 05/31/2013 FICE130531115354ED   0 FICA Employer

 372.41 05/31/2013 FICE130531115354FD   0 FICA Employer
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 3,297.87 05/31/2013 FICE130531115354FN   0 FICA Employer

 988.78 05/31/2013 FICA130531115354CA   0 FICA Employee

 2,252.47 05/31/2013 FICA130531115354CD   0 FICA Employee

 543.40 05/31/2013 FICA130531115354ED   0 FICA Employee

 1,183.63 05/31/2013 FICE130531115354HR   0 FICA Employer

 2,024.99 05/31/2013 FICE130531115354IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,502.91 05/31/2013 FICE130531115354PD   0 FICA Employer

 17,433.32 05/31/2013 FICE130531115354PW   0 FICA Employer

 988.78 05/31/2013 FICE130531115354CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,252.47 05/31/2013 FICE130531115354CD   0 FICA Employer

 189,346.39INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 440.93 05/31/2013 0000000371305311153540 IL Child Support Amount 1

 347.26 05/31/2013 0000000641305311153540 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 05/31/2013 0000000641305311153541 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 05/31/2013 0000001351305311153540 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 05/31/2013 0000001911305311153540 IL Child Support Amount 1

 1,661.54 05/31/2013 0000002021305311153540 IL CS Maintenance 1

 545.00 05/31/2013 0000002061305311153540 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 05/31/2013 0000002921305311153540 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 05/31/2013 0000004861305311153540 IL Child Support Amount 1

 456.04 05/31/2013 0000011231305311153540 IL Child Support Amount 1

 6,261.06STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 6,394.40 05/21/2013 052113 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 5,410.73 05/29/2013 052913 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 11,805.13DELTA DENTAL Total

     2645 CHARLES BROWN

 3,060.42 05/30/2013 RGB2013-6 GLC JUNE PAYMENT

 3,060.42CHARLES BROWN Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 99,510.55 05/20/2013 052013B MEDICAL CLAIMS

 180,201.83 05/20/2013 052013 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 30,240.49 05/20/2013 052013A MEDICAL CLAIMS

 309,952.87HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total
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     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         75773  450.00 05/30/2013 003037 INVENTORY ITEMS

 450.00LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2664 FOX VALLEY BUICK GMC INC

 23,817.44 05/23/2013 052213 TX INCNTV AGRMT 10-12 TO 1-13

 23,817.44FOX VALLEY BUICK GMC INC Total

     2674 VIKING CHEMICAL CO

         75576  3,566.55 05/30/2013 243235 MISC WATER DEPT CHEMICALS

         75576  2,082.05 05/30/2013 243738 CHEMICAL DELIVERY

 5,648.60VIKING CHEMICAL CO Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 05/31/2013 ACCG130531115354FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 05/31/2013 ACCG130531115354FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 7.48 05/31/2013 ACCG130531115354HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 05/31/2013 ACCG130531115354IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 219.23 05/31/2013 ACCG130531115354PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 95.53 05/31/2013 ACCG130531115354PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 417.09CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2696 CG AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS

         74789  10,522.83 05/23/2013 070469 SMARTWARE SOFTWARE

 10,522.83CG AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS Total

     2730 SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC

         75494  1,437.54 05/23/2013 4916 ELECTRIC UNIFORMS

 1,437.54SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC Total

     2738 TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

 18,875.00 05/30/2013 003570 RENEAUX MANOR LIFT STATION SER

 6,500.00 05/23/2013 003582 WEST PLANT TOUCHSCREEN REPLACE

 25,375.00TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 24,903.66 05/21/2013 2877 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 24,903.66RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2778 CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP

         75427  3,687.50 05/23/2013 3242 BILLING THRU APRIL 2013
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 3,687.50CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP Total

     2797 ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC INC

         75648  114.21 05/30/2013 63388 FINGERPRINT KITS

 114.21ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC INC Total

     2802 RICHARD H BALOG

 305.76 05/31/2013 0000009041305311153540 IL Garn - R. Balog Payable

 305.76RICHARD H BALOG Total

     2866 PHILIPS ELECTRONICS

         75192  24,670.60 05/23/2013 925923559 INSTALLATION SITE SERVICES

 24,670.60PHILIPS ELECTRONICS Total

     2881 SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC

         75619  240.00 05/23/2013 2138986 HP DUAL RANK MEMORY KIT

         75826  1,080.00 05/30/2013 2146072 CISCO SWITCH

 1,320.00SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         75995  1,156.31 05/30/2013 T00000910681 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

 1,156.31ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2932 ROBERT DEROSA

 145.00 05/23/2013 051013 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 145.00ROBERT DEROSA Total

     2933 EXACTBYTE INC

         75774  990.00 05/23/2013 1034 ARCHIVE SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION

 990.00EXACTBYTE INC Total

     2934 INDEPENDENT STATIONERS INC

         75616  65.06 05/23/2013 IN-000301865 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

 65.06INDEPENDENT STATIONERS INC Total

     2943 TWIN SUPPLIES LTD

         75092  419.00 05/23/2013 11177 PW EFFICIENT LIGHT PROJ

 419.00TWIN SUPPLIES LTD Total

     2953 SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES INC

         75424  4,062.50 05/30/2013 P582040 SERVICES 25% CONTRACT

32



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 4,062.50SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES INC Total

     2959 MARK SITAR

         75406  10,750.00 05/30/2013 201323-001 CONCRETE WORK FS #3

         75816  1,900.00 05/30/2013 201323-002 CONCRETE WORK FS # 3

 12,650.00MARK SITAR Total

     2971 LYDIA MEYER

 397.00 05/31/2013 0000002911305311153540 Bankruptcy

 397.00LYDIA MEYER Total

     2972 THAD VICTOR PETERSON

 200.00 05/23/2013 052913 SEMINAR ANSON 5-29-13

 200.00THAD VICTOR PETERSON Total

     2973 EXECUTIVE COACHING CONNECTIONS

         75693  2,250.00 05/23/2013 3445 ST CHARLES POLICE COACHING

 2,250.00EXECUTIVE COACHING CONNECTIONS Total

     2980 DON FRULAND

 163.00 05/23/2013 031713 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 163.00DON FRULAND Total

     2987 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC

 1,342.94 05/30/2013 28221891-28123503 INVOICES FOR NEW VENDOR

         75808  177.47 05/30/2013 28381832 VOLT REPLACEMENT BATTERY

 1,520.41BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC Total

999000198 THOMAS G BUTTERWORTH

 500.00 05/23/2013 I13-07197 ADMIN HEARING PENALTY RETURNED

 500.00THOMAS G BUTTERWORTH Total

999000199 ERIC BAKER

 500.00 05/23/2013 I13-06355 ADMIN HEARING PENALTY RETURN

 500.00ERIC BAKER Total

999000200 MARTY JONES

 12,700.00 05/23/2013 10369 INSTALLATION SPRUCE TREE

 12,700.00MARTY JONES Total
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 2,284,184.54Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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